UNIVERSITY

FGCU
FGCU

FIU
FIU
FIU
FIU
FIU
FIU
FIU
FIU
FIU
FIU
FIU

Fsu
FSU
Fsu
FSU
Fsu
FSU
Fsu
FSU

UCF
UCF
UCF
UCF
UCF
UCF
UCF
UCF
UCF
UCF

UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF
UF

*

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

PROJECT

Environmental Demonstration Lab (P,C,E)
Engineering (E)

Stadium/ Student Academic meeting rooms (C,E)
College of Law (E)

Intl. Hur. Ctr. Wall of Wind Test Fac, Ph II (E)
College of Nursing & Health Sciences Laboratory (E)
Hospitality Mgmt. Carnival Student Center (P,C,E)
Engineering Center Lab (E)

Hospitality Mgmt. Beverage Management Center (P,C,E)

Graduate School of Business Phase I (E)

Patricia and Phillip Frost Art Museum (C,E)
Broad Auditorium, Social Sciences Phase I (P,C,E)
Stocker Astrophysics Center (P,C,E)

College of Music Teaching Improvements (P,C,E)
Ringling Circus Museum (P,C,E)

Center for Asian Art (P,C,E)

Student Success Center(P,C,E)

College of Medicine Clinic Improvements (P,C,E)
College of Educ.Multipurpose Teaching (P,C,E)
Panama City Academic Center (E)

Ringling Circus Museum Library Improv. (P,C,E)

Burnett Bio-Medical Science Center (C,E)

Arts Complex I Enhancement (P,C)

Medical School Library (P,C,E)

Morgridge National Reading Center (P,C,)
Psychology (E)

Engineering III Enhancement (E)

Alumni Center/John & Martha Hitt Library (E)
Optics and Photonics Enhancement (E)
Careeer Services & Experential Learning (E)
Physical Science Building (E)

Graduate Studies Building (P,C,E)

Harn Museum (P,C,E)

Health Science Center Archive Room (P,C,E)
Pediatric Dentistry (P,C,E)

Chemical Engineering Building Phase I (P,C,E)
Proton Beam VI (P,C,E)

Periodontology (P,C,E)

Extension Professional Development Center (P,C,E)
Trial Advocacy Center Phase III (P,C,E)
Pharmacy Building Apopka/Orlando (P,C,E)
Conference Room/ REC, Ona (P,C,E)
Mid-Florida REC Multi-purpose (P,C,E)

‘Weil Hall (Renov.) (P,C,E)

Graduate Studies Building Phase II (P,C,E)
Computer Science Engineering (P,C,E)
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General Academic (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)
Engineering (Classroom)

General Academic (Classroom/Office)
Law (Study)

Engineering (Lab)

Nursing (Classroom)

Hospitality Management (Study/Classroom)
Engineering (Research Lab)
Hospitality Management (Labs)
Business (Office/Classroom)

Arts (Exhibition)

International Sudies (Classroom)
Science (Classroom/Labs)

Music (Teach. Lab/ Auditorium)

General Academic (Exhibition/Classroom/Office)
Visual Arts / Education (Exhibition/Office)
Academics (Office/Classroom/Office)

Medicine (Teach.Lab)

Education (Office/Classroom)

General Academic (Office/Classroom /Teach.Lab)
General Academic (Exhibition/Classroom/Office)

Arts and Sciences (Research Lab/ Offices)

Arts and Sciences (Lab/Office)

Medical (Classroom /Teach.Lab)

Teaching (Lab/Office)

Arts and Sciences (Research Lab/Office)
Engineering (Classroom/Off./Res.&Tch Lab)
General Academic (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)
Optics (Research Lab/Office)

General Academic (Classroom/Office)

Science (Classroom/Labs)

Business (Class./Office)

Fine Arts(Off/ Aud.)

Hith Sci Ctr Arch Rm (Teach. Lab/ Res. Lab)
Dentistry (Teach. Lab.)

Engineering (Classroom/Office/Tch Lab)
Medicine (Research Lab)

Dentistry (Teach. Lab)

IFAS (Office/Exhibit.)

Law (Teach. Lab)

Pharmacy (Office/Teach.Lab)

IFAS (Classroom)

IFAS (Classroom/Teach. Lab)
Engineering (Office/Study/Classroom)
Business (Class./Office)

Engineering (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)

PROJECT TYPE STATE
New Space $1,000,000
Equipment $596,000
New Space $1,026,240
Equipment $304,444
Equipment $100,000
Equipment $163,618
New Space $500,000
Equipment $25,000
New Space $1,782,318
Equipment $411,406
New Space $97,000
New Space $258,601
Renovation $637,320
Equipment $1,793,597
New Space $694,763
New Space/ Renc $4,100,000
Renovation $494,349
Renovation $2,000,000
New Space $1,000,000
Equipment $453,150
New Space $7,645
New Space $2,528,605
New Space $500,000
New Space $4,000,000
New Space $2,068,685
Equipment $86,540
Equipment $2,384,463
Equipment $8,249
Equipment $69,735
Equipment $196,950
Equipment $1,150
New Space $9,824,124
New Space/Reno $10,043,260
Renovation $100,100
Renovation $707,056
New Space $3,073,541
Renovation $475,000
Renovation $483,115
New Space $600,000
New Space $1,470,550
New Space $1,232,574
Renovation $40,000
New Space $203,500
New Space $200,000
New Space $868,693
New Space $75,000
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PRIVATE

$1,000,000
$596,000

$1,026,240
$304,444
$100,000
$163,618
$500,000
$25,000
1,782,318
$411,406
$97,000
$258,601
$637,320

$1,793,597
$694,763
$4,100,000
$494,349
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$453,150
$7,645

$2,528,605
$500,000
$4,000,000
$2,068,685
$86,540
$2,384,463
$8,249
$69,735
$196,950
$1,150

$9,824,124
$10,043,260
$100,100
$707,056
$3,073,541
$475,000
$483,115
$600,000
$1,470,550
$1,232,574
$40,000
$203,500
$200,000
$868,693
$75,000

PROJECT COST

$2,000,000
$1,192,000

$2,052,480
$608,888
$200,000
$327,236
$1,000,000
$50,000
$3,564,636
$822,812
$194,000
$517,202
$1,274,640

$3,587,194
$1,389,526
$8,200,000
$988,698
$4,000,000
$2,000,000
$906,300
$15,290

$5,057,210
$1,000,000
$8,000,000
$4,137,370
$173,080
$4,768,926
$16,498
$139,470
$393,900
$2,300

$19,648,248
$20,086,520
$200,200
$1,414,112
$6,147,082
$950,000
$966,230
$1,200,000
$2,941,100
$2,465,148
$80,000
$407,000
$400,000
$1,737,386
$150,000

Prev. Private year request

$1,000,000
$235,000

$1,010,508
$290,289
$60,000
$161,559
$600,000
$25,000
$50,000
$384,364
$26,500
$250,000
$600,202

$1,769,423
$694,263
$4,100,000
$497,521
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$454,575
$7,120

$2,068,685
$400,000
$2,000,000
$2,064,149
$80,540
$1,284,970
$7,749
$69,085
$19,660

$9,824,124
$10,043,260
$100,100
$650,556
$2,904,391
$475,000
$483,115
$600,000
$1,450,050
$1,232,574
$40,000
$203,500
$500,000
$868,693
$75,000

New/Resubmitted/Deleted

Resubmitted (2)
Revised 1/5/2011

Revised 1/5/2011
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)

Revised 1/5/2011

Resubmitted
Resubmitted (2)

Revised 1/5/2011

Revised 1/5/2011
Resubmitted (2)

Revised 1/5/2011

Revised 1/5/2011

Resubmitted (2)
Revised 1/5/2011
Resubmitted (2)
Revised 1/5/2011
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Revised 1/5/2011
Resubmitted (2)

Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Revised 1/5/2011
Revised 1/5/2011
Revised 1/5/2011
NEW

Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted (2)
Resubmitted
Resubmitted
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UNIVERSITY

UNF
UNF
UNF

USF
USF
USF
USF

USF
USF
USF
USF

UWF
UWF

UNIV
PRTY

10
11
12
16
17

PROJECT

Science and Engineering Building #50 (E)
Diability Resources Center (E)
Hidden Lake Project (E)

USF Health Major renovation/Remodeling/ Addition
Health - ByrdSuncoast 5th Floor Build-Out (P,C,E)
Medical Office Building North Clinic (C,E)

Nursing Expansion (E)

Joint Military Leadership Center (E)

USF Polytechnic I-4 Campus Phase I-B (P,C,E)

USF Polytec Intedisc. Center for Wellness Res.(P,C)
USF Polytec PH II-A High Tech Bus.Incubator (P,C)
School of Music at the College of Arts(E)

Maritime Museum & Educational Center Ph I (P,C,E)
Maritime Museum & Educational Center PhII (P,C,E)

TOTAL
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2011-2012 Alec P. Courtelis Facility Enhancement Challenge Grant Program List

January 20, 2011

PROGRAM BENEFITED

Science/Engineering (Classroom/Labs)
Academics (Office/Classroom/ Office)
Academics (Office/Classroom/Office)

Medicine (Office/Classroom)

Medicine (Office/Classroom)

Medicine (Office/Classroom)

Nursing (Office/Labs)

General Academic (Office/Classroom /Teach.Lab)
General Academic (Office/Classroom /Teach.Lab)
General Academic (Office/Classroom /Teach.Lab)
General Academic (Office/Classroom /Teach.Lab)
Music (Office/Classroom)

General Academic (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)
General Academic (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)

PROJECT TYPE

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

New Space
Equipment
Equipment
New Space
New Space
New Space
Equipment

New Space
New Space
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STATE PRIVATE PROJECT COST  Prev. Private year request New/Resubmitted/Deleted
$344,416 $344,416 $688,832 $350,000 Revised 1/5/2011
$100,000 $100,000 $200,000 NEW

$50,000 $50,000 $100,000 NEW
$2,192,163 $2,192,163 $4,384,326 $2,173,413 Revised 1/5/2011
$1,447,873 $1,447,873 $2,895,746 $1,440,075 Revised 1/5/2011
$3,180,424 $3,180,424 $6,360,848 $3,180,424 Resubmitted (2)

$63,000 $63,000 $126,000 $113,739 Revised 1/5/2011

$67,084 $67,084 $134,168 $66,924 Resubmitted

$10,634,108 $10,634,108 $21,268,216 $10,500,000 Revised 1/5/2011

$3,500,000 $3,500,000 $7,000,000 $1,800,000 Revised 1/5/2011
$700,000 $700,000 $1,400,000 $700,000 Resubmitted
$833,772 $833,772 $1,667,544 $498,000 Revised 1/5/2011

$3,441,000 $3,441,000 $6,882,000 $5,159,750 Revised 1/5/2011

$4,000,000 $4,000,000 $8,000,000 $5,725,000 Resubmitted
$89,240,181 $89,240,181 $178,480,362 $84,368,850
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