## BOARD OF GOVERNORS

## STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA

## 2011-2012 Alec P. Courtelis Facility Enhancement Challenge Grant Program List January 20, 2011

UNIVERSITY		UNIV PRTY		PROGRAM BENEFITED	PROJECT TYPE	STATE	PRIVATE	PROJECT COST	Prev. Private year request	New/Resubmitted/Deleted
FGCU	*	2	Environmental Demonstration Lab (P,C,E)	General Academic (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)	New Space	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$1,000,000	Resubmitted (2)
FGCU	*	4	Engineering (E)	Engineering (Classroom)	Equipment	\$596,000	\$596,000	\$1,192,000	\$235,000	Revised 1/5/2011
FIU	*	17	Stadium/ Student Academic meeting rooms (C,E)	General Academic (Classroom/Office)	New Space	\$1,026,240	\$1,026,240	\$2,052,480	\$1,010,508	Revised 1/5/2011
FIU	*	18	College of Law (E)	Law (Study)	Equipment	\$304,444	\$304,444	\$608,888	\$290,289	Resubmitted (2)
FIU	*	19	Intl. Hur. Ctr. Wall of Wind Test Fac, Ph II (E)	Engineering (Lab)	Equipment	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$200,000	\$60,000	Resubmitted (2)
FIU	*	20	College of Nursing & Health Sciences Laboratory (E)	Nursing (Classroom)	Equipment	\$163,618	\$163,618	\$327,236	\$161,559	Revised 1/5/2011
FIU	*	21	Hospitality Mgmt. Carnival Student Center (P,C,E)	Hospitality Management (Study/Classroom)	New Space	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	\$600,000	Resubmitted
FIU	*	22	Engineering Center Lab (E)	Engineering (Research Lab)	Equipment	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$50,000	\$25,000	Resubmitted (2)
FIU	*	23	Hospitality Mgmt. Beverage Management Center (P,C,E)	Hospitality Management (Labs)	New Space	\$1,782,318	\$1,782,318	\$3,564,636	\$50,000	Revised 1/5/2011
FIU	*	24	Graduate School of Business Phase I (E)	Business (Office/Classroom)	Equipment	\$411,406	\$411,406	\$822,812	\$384,364	Revised 1/5/2011
FIU	*	25	Patricia and Phillip Frost Art Museum (C,E)	Arts (Exhibition)	New Space	\$97,000	\$97,000	\$194,000	\$26,500	Resubmitted (2)
FIU	*	26	Broad Auditorium, Social Sciences Phase I (P,C,E)	International Sudies (Classroom)	New Space	\$258,601	\$258,601	\$517,202	\$250,000	Revised 1/5/2011
FIU	*	27	Stocker Astrophysics Center (P,C,E)	Science (Classroom/Labs)	Renovation	\$637,320	\$637,320	\$1,274,640	\$600,202	Revised 1/5/2011
FSU	*	18	College of Music Teaching Improvements (P,C,E)	Music (Teach. Lab/Auditorium)	Equipment	\$1,793,597	\$1,793,597	\$3,587,194	\$1,769,423	Resubmitted (2)
FSU	*	19	Ringling Circus Museum (P,C,E)	General Academic (Exhibition/Classroom/Office)	New Space	\$694,763	\$694,763	\$1,389,526	\$694,263	Revised 1/5/2011
FSU	*	20	Center for Asian Art (P,C,E)	Visual Arts / Education (Exhibition/Office)	New Space/ Reno	\$4,100,000	\$4,100,000	\$8,200,000	\$4,100,000	Resubmitted (2)
FSU	*	21	Student Success Center(P,C,E)	Academics (Office/Classroom/Office)	Renovation	\$494,349	\$494,349	\$988,698	\$497,521	Revised 1/5/2011
FSU	*	22	College of Medicine Clinic Improvements (P,C,E)	Medicine (Teach.Lab)	Renovation	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$2,000,000	Resubmitted (2)
FSU	*	23	College of Educ.Multipurpose Teaching (P,C,E)	Education (Office/Classroom)	New Space	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$1,000,000	Resubmitted (2)
FSU	*	24	Panama City Academic Center (E)	General Academic (Office/Classroom / Teach.Lab)	Equipment	\$453,150	\$453,150	\$906,300	\$454,575	Revised 1/5/2011
FSU	*	25	Ringling Circus Museum Library Improv. (P,C,E)	General Academic (Exhibition/Classroom/Office)	New Space	\$7,645	\$7,645	\$15,290	\$7,120	Resubmitted (2)
UCF	*	42	Burnett Bio-Medical Science Center (C,E)	Arts and Sciences (Research Lab/ Offices)	New Space	\$2,528,605	\$2,528,605	\$5,057,210	\$2,068,685	Resubmitted (2)
UCF	*	44	Arts Complex II Enhancement (P,C)	Arts and Sciences (Lab/Office)	New Space	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	\$400,000	Resubmitted (2)
UCF	*	45	Medical School Library (P,C,E)	Medical (Classroom / Teach.Lab)	New Space	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$8,000,000	\$2,000,000	Resubmitted (2)
UCF	*	46	Morgridge National Reading Center (P,C,)	Teaching (Lab/Office)	New Space	\$2,068,685	\$2,068,685	\$4,137,370	\$2,064,149	Resubmitted (2)
UCF	*	47	Psychology (E)	Arts and Sciences (Research Lab/Office)	Equipment	\$86,540	\$86,540	\$173,080	\$80,540	Resubmitted (2)
UCF	*	48	Engineering III Enhancement (E)	Engineering (Classroom/Off./Res.&Tch Lab)	Equipment	\$2,384,463	\$2,384,463	\$4,768,926	\$1,284,970	Resubmitted (2)
UCF	*	49	Alumni Center/John & Martha Hitt Library (E)	General Academic (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)	Equipment	\$8,249	\$8,249	\$16,498	\$7,749	Revised 1/5/2011
UCF	*	50	Optics and Photonics Enhancement (E)	Optics (Research Lab/Office)	Equipment	\$69,735	\$69,735	\$139,470	\$69,085	Revised 1/5/2011
UCF	*		Careeer Services & Experential Learning (E)	General Academic (Classroom/Office)	Equipment	\$196,950	\$196,950	\$393,900	\$19,660	Revised 1/5/2011
UCF	*		Physical Science Building (E)	Science (Classroom/Labs)	Equipment	\$1,150	\$1,150	\$2,300		NEW
UF	*	21	Graduate Studies Building (P,C,E)	Business (Class./Office)	New Space	\$9,824,124	\$9,824,124	\$19,648,248	\$9,824,124	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	22	Harn Museum (P,C,E)	Fine Arts(Off/Aud.)	New Space/Reno	\$10,043,260	\$10,043,260	\$20,086,520	\$10,043,260	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	23	Health Science Center Archive Room (P,C,E)	Hlth Sci Ctr Arch Rm (Teach. Lab/ Res. Lab)	Renovation	\$100,100	\$100,100	\$200,200	\$100,100	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	24	Pediatric Dentistry (P,C,E)	Dentistry (Teach. Lab.)	Renovation	\$707,056	\$707,056	\$1,414,112	\$650,556	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	25	Chemical Engineering Building Phase I (P,C,E)	Engineering (Classroom/Office/Tch Lab)	New Space	\$3,073,541	\$3,073,541	\$6,147,082	\$2,904,391	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	26	Proton Beam VI (P,C,E)	Medicine (Research Lab)	Renovation	\$475,000	\$475,000	\$950,000	\$475,000	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	27	Periodontology (P,C,E)	Dentistry (Teach. Lab)	Renovation	\$483,115	\$483,115	\$966,230	\$483,115	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	28	Extension Professional Development Center (P,C,E)	IFAS (Office/Exhibit.)	New Space	\$600,000	\$600,000	\$1,200,000	\$600,000	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	29	Trial Advocacy Center Phase III (P,C,E)	Law (Teach. Lab)	New Space	\$1,470,550	\$1,470,550	\$2,941,100	\$1,450,050	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	30	Pharmacy Building Apopka/Orlando (P,C,E)	Pharmacy (Office/Teach.Lab)	New Space	\$1,232,574	\$1,232,574	\$2,465,148	\$1,232,574	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	31	Conference Room/ REC, Ona (P,C,E)	IFAS (Classroom)	Renovation	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$80,000	\$40,000	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	32	Mid-Florida REC Multi-purpose (P,C,E)	IFAS (Classroom/Teach. Lab)	New Space	\$203,500	\$203,500	\$407,000	\$203,500	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	33	Weil Hall (Renov.) (P,C,E)	Engineering (Office/Study/Classroom)	New Space	\$200,000	\$200,000	\$400,000	\$500,000	Resubmitted (2)
UF	*	34	Graduate Studies Building Phase II (P,C,E)	Business (Class./Office)	New Space	\$868,693	\$868,693	\$1,737,386	\$868,693	Resubmitted
UF	*	35	Computer Science Engineering (P,C,E)	Engineering (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)	New Space	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$150,000	\$75,000	Resubmitted

## STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA 2011-2012 Alec P. Courtelis Facility Enhancement Challenge Grant Program List January 20, 2011

		UNI	<u>′</u>							
UNIVERSITY		PRTY	PROJECT	PROGRAM BENEFITED	PROJECT TYPE	STATE	PRIVATE	PROJECT COST	Prev. Private year request	New/Resubmitted/Deleted
UNF	*	1	Science and Engineering Building #50 (E)	Science/Engineering (Classroom/Labs)	Equipment	\$344,416	\$344,416	\$688,832	\$350,000	Revised 1/5/2011
UNF	*	2	Diability Resources Center (E)	Academics (Office/Classroom/Office)	Equipment	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$200,000		NEW
UNF	*	3	Hidden Lake Project (E)	Academics (Office/Classroom/Office)	Equipment	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$100,000		NEW
USF	*		USF Health Major renovation/Remodeling/Addition	Medicine (Office/Classroom)		\$2,192,163	\$2,192,163	\$4,384,326	\$2,173,413	Revised 1/5/2011
USF	*		Health - ByrdSuncoast 5th Floor Build-Out (P,C,E)	Medicine (Office/Classroom)		\$1,447,873	\$1,447,873	\$2,895,746	\$1,440,075	Revised 1/5/2011
USF	*	9	Medical Office Building North Clinic (C,E)	Medicine (Office/Classroom)	New Space	\$3,180,424	\$3,180,424	\$6,360,848	\$3,180,424	Resubmitted (2)
USF	*	10	Nursing Expansion (E)	Nursing (Office/Labs)	Equipment	\$63,000	\$63,000	\$126,000	\$113,739	Revised 1/5/2011
USF	*	11	Joint Military Leadership Center (E)	General Academic (Office/Classroom /Teach.Lab)	Equipment	\$67,084	\$67,084	\$134,168	\$66,924	Resubmitted
USF	*	12	USF Polytechnic I-4 Campus Phase I-B (P,C,E)	General Academic (Office/Classroom /Teach.Lab)	New Space	\$10,634,108	\$10,634,108	\$21,268,216	\$10,500,000	Revised 1/5/2011
USF	*	16	USF Polytec Intedisc. Center for Wellness Res.(P,C)	General Academic (Office/Classroom /Teach.Lab)	New Space	\$3,500,000	\$3,500,000	\$7,000,000	\$1,800,000	Revised 1/5/2011
USF	*	17	USF Polytec PH II-A High Tech Bus.Incubator (P,C)	General Academic (Office/Classroom /Teach.Lab)	New Space	\$700,000	\$700,000	\$1,400,000	\$700,000	Resubmitted
USF	*		School of Music at the College of Arts(E)	Music (Office/Classroom)	Equipment	\$833,772	\$833,772	\$1,667,544	\$498,000	Revised 1/5/2011
UWF	*	8	Maritime Museum & Educational Center Ph I (P,C,E)	General Academic (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)	New Space	\$3,441,000	\$3,441,000	\$6,882,000	\$5,159,750	Revised 1/5/2011
UWF	*	9	Maritime Museum & Educational Center Ph II (P,C,E)	General Academic (Classroom/Office/Exhibit.)	New Space	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000	\$8,000,000		Resubmitted
				Caracian (Caracian) Circle Zamon.		,500,000	,500,000	20,000,000	457.257000	
					-					
			TOTAL		_	\$89,240,181	\$89,240,181	\$178,480,362	\$84,368,850	